

McGill and Partners expands structured solutions team

London, 5 January 2023: McGill and Partners, the independent specialist insurance and reinsurance broker, has expanded its structured solutions team with the hire of new partner Dan Cordina. His appointment supports the continued build-out of McGill and Partners' growing structured solutions practice, providing bespoke reinsurance solutions to clients' most pressing capital and earnings requirements.

Dan brings with him extensive experience in the European (re)insurance transactions and restructuring space, gained during more than a decade at a Big 4 accountancy firm. During his career he has successfully executed various economic and legal finality solutions, including traditional legacy reinsurance deals, as well as the sale of a specialist legacy carrier to Private Equity, and several Part VII Transfers. Dan is a qualified Chartered Accountant, a member of the Insolvency Practitioners' Association and the Joint Insolvency Examination Board.

At McGill and Partners Dan will be leading retrospective reinsurance and legacy transactions for risks attaching to old underwriting years, providing capital relief and financial certainty for McGill and Partners' clients. He will report to Andy Hill and joins on 1st January 2023.

Andy Hill, Partner in Structured Solutions at McGill and Partners said: "Dan is another strong hire as we continue grow the Structured Solutions team at McGill and Partners. He has extensive experience in the legacy space and is well known and well regarded as a highly skilled and effective operator. I'm excited to welcome him to the team and for what the year has ahead."

ENDS

Notes to editors:

About McGill and Partners

McGill and Partners is one of the fastest growing independent insurance and reinsurance brokers in the world. It was launched in 2019 and the firm has significant backing from funds affiliated with Warburg Pincus, a leading global private equity firm. McGill and Partners is headquartered in London with offices in Bermuda, the US and Ireland. McGill and Partners is licensed to place business in all 50 states, on a direct, surplus lines and reinsurance basis with its US headquarters located in the Rockefeller Center, in New York City.

For further information, please visit www.mcgillpartners.com

Media contacts

Alistair Kellie / Peter Tulupman / Zoë Sibree / Charlotte Coulson

SEC Newgate

Email: McGillGlobal@secnewgate.co.uk



McGill and McGill and Partners are registered trading names of McGill and Partners Ltd and MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited. McGill and Partners is also a d/b/a name of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC.

McGill and Partners Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference number 927379. MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland under reference number C433022, with authorised branches in Germany, Switzerland and the UK. McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC (dba McGill Global Risk Insurance Solutions in California and McGill Global Risk LLC in Nebraska) is a Delaware limited liability company conducting (re)insurance intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners Bermuda Limited, incorporated in Bermuda and registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Bermuda Monetary Authority with registration no. 202100177, and McGill and Partners Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company conducting non-life reinsurance intermediary services.